
ffi
i-__-.

CANARA BAN(, REGIONAL OFFICE THANE

41lA, SHELAR BU DING, 1.' FIOOR, GOKHALE ROAD

NAUPADA,THANE WEST - 4OO5O2

Tel : 022 - 25305101 - 04, Email I recovervrothane@ca.ara ba nk..om

SAI.E NOT:CE

E- AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES UNDER SECURITIZATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF

FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT Of SECURITY INTEREST ACT 2OO2 READ WITH PROVISION TO RULE

8(5) OF THE SECURTTY TNTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002.

1, Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Boirower (s) and Guaranto(s)

that the below described immovable properties mortgaged/ charged to the Secured creditor, the

symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorized officer of canara Bank will be soLd on

"As is where is", "As is what is" basls on 15-06-2021 fot recoverv of Rs.1,16,42,660.18 (as on

14.05.2021 plus interesi and charges from 01.05.2021) towards loan account no. 54601400000233

and Rs.36,91,843.80 (as on 14.05.2021 plus interest and charges frorn 01.05.2021) towards loan

account no.54609910000631 due to Canara Bank from M/s. Bee Chem Corporates Pvt Ltd havine

adclress at 314,3'd Florr. The Pacific Business Park, Plot no.2;9, Sector 13, Kharghar, Navl Murnbai

410210
SI

No

Date:15.05.2021
Place:Thane

Re\'cle-t dl oreri,ras owned , oy Mr(. oarval,ldm

Na'aydndr & Mr. ,ayaranan Nardvandn at llar'1o.402.
4 foo,, velkdle\h sadan Cnsl, Plot ro. D/f2 8 D/ll,
Sector 20, Nerul, Navi Mumbai 400706

Admeasuring : 773 sq ft built up area.

Rs.79,31,000

Eoundaries : North - By Malganga Sparsh CHS, south -
BV Pheonix Buiding, East - BV Open Plot, West - By

Mau iCHS _l
The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 11.06.202X upto 5.0O p.m. Details of EMD and

other documents to be submitted to service provider on or before 11.06.2021 upto 5.00 p.m.

Date of lnspection of properties on 09.06.2021with prior appointment with Authorized Officer.

Date upto which documenis can be deposited with the bank is 11.06.2021,

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer the link "E Auction" provided in Canara Bank's website

(w-wwlanarabank.com) or may contact Mr. Dattatray (atre Thane branch (Mob no. 93724 80525) ema id :

r!15460@!Anarabank.com during office hours on any working day or the service provider M/s C1 lndia Pvt Lto

Udyogvihar, Phase -2, Gulf Petrochem buildinS, Building No 301, Gurgaon, Haryana Pin - 122015 lConiact No

+91 1,24 $a202o/21/22l23l24, suooort@bankeacutig!!.c!r0; ha reesh.Fowda @c-L[dia.c on 1.

q' q-*f i I'orC^N\BIBANK

n)r* o"^ ' Oftinat vanus"'
U'""iir" tq'-". dlr I R'o 

"T\ane

AUTHORISED OFFICER

CANARA BANK, REGIONAL OFFICE THANE

Description of Property

Rs.7,93,100



DETAII,ED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTIC.E_qAIEO 15!52821

Name and

Creditor
Name and Address

Guaranto(s)

Address of the Secured

of Borrowe(s) /

Cana'a banl., Thd.e BrJnrtr. \hrvald,d I\ a

M/s. Bee Chem Corporates Pvt [td hav nB

address ar 1.14, 3'd cloo- -he Do, t.
Busr,1pqq Pdrk, Plot no.r2o. SpL ror

Kharghar, Navi Mumbai 410210

F-

Liabilitles as on 15.05.2021

Mode ofAuction
Details Auction Service Provider

Date & TimP of Auction

Guarantor - 1. Mrs. Parvatham Narayanan

& Mr. Jayaraman Narayanan having

address at Flat no. 4o2, 4'h floor, venkatesh
sadan Chsl, Plot no. D/12 & D/13, sector
20, NerLll, Navi Mumbai400706

2. r-l1r. Mohit s sawhney having

address at 104, 1't Floor, Building

A7, Bhumiral Woods CHSL, Pot
no.55, Sector 20, Kharghar, Nav

Mumbai410210
Rs.1,53,34,503.98 (Rupees One crore fifty
three lakhs thirty four thousand flve

hundred three and paise ninety e ght only)
plus interest and charges from 01.05.2021

M/s C1 ndia Pvt. Ltd

15.06.20?1 (01.O0 pm to 02.00 pm)
(with L,nlimited extension of 5

duration each till the concusion
sale).

of the l
I As per sale Notice

6. Other Terms and Conditions :

a. Auction / bidding shall be only through "Online

httpr yrvry.be-OLe3-qqiS!9{9!]. Bidders are advised

before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings-

b. The property can be inspected with prior appointment with Authorized Officer on the datel

mentioned in Sale Notice.

c. The property will be sold for the price which ls more than the Reserve Price and the partcrpalinj

bldders may improve their offer further during auction process.

d- EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve price is to be deposited bY way of Demand Draft in favour cf
Authorized Officer, Canara 8ank, Thane branch OR shall be deposited through RTGS / NEFT/ Fund5

Transfer to credit of account of Canara Bank, Regional office, Thane, A/c name RO THANE E

PAYMENT, A/c number 8358295000001, IFSC Code CNR80008358 on or before 11.06.2021 upto 5.00

p.m. Details of EMD and other documents to be submitted to service provider on or hefor?

11.06.2021 upto 5.0o p.m.

e. After payment of EMD amount the intending bidders should submit a copy of the folowin;
documents/details on or before 11,05.2021 upto 5,00 p.m to canara Bank, Thane Branch by hand or

by email.

Electronic Biddlng" through the website
to through the websrte for deta led terms

Total

I

Thane West 400602

b.



f
..^.-{fu_,+-_!.

i Demand Dftft / pay Order towards EMD amount. tf paA through RTGS/N5FT,
acknowledgement receipt thereof with UTR No.

. Photocopres of pAN Card, lD proof. However successful bidder would have to produce these
documents ln orig nal to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance amount of 25% of
bid amount.

iii. Bidder Name, Contact No., Address, Email lD.
iv. Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

f. The intending bidders should register their names at portal https://www.bankeauctio,s.com and get
their user rD and password free of cost. prospective bidder may avail online training on E auction from
the service provider M/s C1 lndia pvt. Ltd., Udyog Vihar, phase-2, Gulf petrochem building, Building No
301 Gurgaon Haryrra pin 122015 (Contact No +91 124 430202A/2[,122/23/24,
5!prortalibankeacltions.com; hareesh.qowdataclindia.conr)

g. EMD Deposlted by the unsuccessfui bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD sha I not carry any
lnterest.

h. Auction would commence at Reserve price, as mentioned above. Bidders shafl improve therr offers in
muitiples of Rs.10,000/-. The bidder who submits the highest bid (above tl e Reserve price) on closure
of 'Online' auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed n favour of the
successful bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured creditor.

i. Th-" successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sa e price (inc usive of EMD already paid), immediate y
on declarin8 him / her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 clays frcm the date of
conflrmation of sale by the secured creditor. lf the successfut bidder fails to pay the sale price, the
deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any sale price. the cleposit
made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer \,,tthout any notice and property shal
forthwith be put up for sale again.

j. For sale proceeds of Rs.50.00 lakhs (Rupees Fifty lakhs only) and above, the successfut bidder wi have
to deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the sale proceeds and submtt the original receipt of TDS cert ficate of
the Bank

(. All charges for conveyance, stamp duty / GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne bV
the successful bidder onlV.

l. fhere is no enclrmbrance in the property to the knowredge of the Bank. successfur Bidder is riabre to
pay all society dues, municipal taxes / panchayat taxes / electricity / water charges / other charges,
dutles and taxes whatsoever, including outstanding, jf any, in respect of ancl / or affecting the subject

m Authorized offcer reserves the right to postpone / cancer or vary the ternrs and conditions or e
auct on without aSSigni,,r any reason thereof.

n ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participatrng the e
auction, they can approach Canara Bank, Mumbai Circle Office or Regional Office, Thane who, rs a
facilitating centre shall make necessary arrangements.

o. For further details contact Canara Benk, Recovery and Legal Section, Second Floor, Bancira Kurta
Comp ex, Circle Office, Mumbai" and "Canara Bank,Thane Regional Office, Shelar Building, 1,, floor,
Gokhale Road, Naupada, District Thane 400 602,,, ph no. +91 22 25305101,04 Ema I :

recoveryrothane@ canarabank.com may be contacted during office hours on any working day or the
service provider M/s. C1 lndia pvt. Ltd, Udyogvihar, phase _ 2, Gulf petrochem Building, Building no
301, Gurgaon, Haryana Pincode - 122015 {Contact na. +gl 1.24 $A2O2A /21/ 22 / 23 / 24, Email:
:r!Iter!@r!![Lejuctions.corn ; hareeshqowda@c1ind;a.r_p-m



Bidding in the last minutes / seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Nelih€r

Canara bank nor the service provider will be responsible for any lapses / failure (Lnternet far ure. PowEr

failure , etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off such contingert

situation, bidders are reque:red to make all the necessary arrangenients / alternatlves such as back uf
power supply and whatever else required so that they are able to circumvent such situation and are able

lo part cipdle rn the auction tLcressfullV.

Place : Thane

Date i 15.05.2021

Ed +-,nr a-6 / Eer?\\T BANK

\-I_\
G\Tsd Fitlo 6>Msional [,4anager
\-,/ erfiq oql.fq. Jt/R.o.. Thane

Authorized Officer
Canara Bank.

Re8ional Office, Thane


